
45-0579

	 FORM NO. 3-140 (08/12/2021) the fastest way to purchase parts www.speedepart.com 

youtube .com/c /a g r i fa b

Video
Instruction
Guide

Want more information or assembly tips? 

http://youtube.com/c/agrifab


2

1000 Lbs.
(453 Kg)

350 Lbs.    (158 Kg)

>10˚

10 mph
(16 km/h)

30 PSI
(207 kPa)



3

A

B

C

D
E

F G

H I

41862

6-148

6-201OR1

2-217OR1

23687BL3 28750OR1

2-234

2-216OR1

69831OR1

46286

28704

HA23638

HA21362

43528 714-0117

43055

41778

46855

43088

43081

47810

41657

43015

HA124934

43353

R19172410

44125

47189

43001 43063

43407
43012

47363

J
x2

R
x11

AA
x4

BB
x1

CC
x1

DD
x2

FF
x4

GG
x2

EE
x4

S
x4

U
x2

X
x1

Y
x1

Z
x1

V
x1

W
x1

T
x2

K
x1

L
x1

M
x4

43087

HH
x1

N
x4

O
x6

P
x2

Q
x1



4

9/16"

3/4"

15/16"

1/2"7/16"

x2

x1

x1

x2x2

F
H

BB
R

L

M
18

R

V

HH

1 3

4

O

O

R

R

R

G

B
M

2



5

D

U

U

J

J

CK

CC

5

6

8

Z

X

W

Y

I

Q

D

DD

DD

7

FF

AA

AA

FF

E

9

10

A

GG

GG
T S

T

P

P

N

N

N

N

S

S

S

EE

EE

EE

EE



6

1

2

26

26

15

27

14

12

26

26
27

27

27

28

29

3

25

6

16
15 21

23

22

7

20

9

1918

18

18

1817

5
8

4

7

30

30
31

31

32

32
34

34

13

13

11

11

10

10

10
10

20

33

33

32

33

32

33

35

24
18



7

45-0579
REF QTY PART NO DESCRIPTION

1 1 41862 BED, CART
2 1 69831OR1 ASS'Y, FRAME                 
3 1 6-201OR1 ASS'Y, AXLE                  
4 1 2-216OR1 CHANNEL, HITCH               
5 1 2-217OR1 CHANNEL, HITCH FRONT         
6 1 28750OR1 CLEVIS, PIVOT                
7 2 2-234 WHEEL
8 1 23687BL3 BRACKET, HITCH                
9 1 43087 BOLT, HEX 3/8-16 X 1-1/4
10 4 43063 BOLT, HEX 5/16-18 X 1
11 2 43012 BOLT, HEX 1/4-20 X 3/4
12 2 41778 PLUG
13 2 41657 NUT, HEX 1/2-13 NYLOCK       
14 1 6-148 LATCH PIN BRACKET
15 4 43001 BOLT, HEX 3/8-16 X 1
16 1 HA23638 PIN, CLEVIS
17 1 714-0117         PIN, HAIR COTTER 5/32 X 3    
18 11 HA21362 NUT, HEX 3/8-16 NYLOC         

REF QTY PART NO DESCRIPTION
19 1 43015 NUT, HEX 3/8-16              
20 6 43407 BOLT, HEX 3/8-16 X 3/4
21 1 HA124934 NUT, HEX 1/2-20 JAM          
22 1 43353 WASHER, LOC 1/2              
23 1 R19172410 WASHER, .531 X 1.5 X .134    
24 1 44125 WASHER,.625 X 1 X .03            
25 1 47363 BOLT, 1/2-20 X 1-1/8         
26 4 46855 PIN, COTTER 3/16 X 2         
27 4 43528 WASHER, 1"
28 1 28704 PIN, CLEVIS
29 1 43055 PIN, HAIR 3/32 X 1.8         
30 2 47189 NUT, HEX 1/4-20 NYLOC        
31 2 43088 WASHER, .312 X .734 X .065   
32 4 47810 NUT, HEX .312-18 NYLOC       
33 4 43081 WASHER, .375 X .875 X .083   
34 2 46286 BOLT, HEX 1/2-13 X 3 
35 1 46991 WARNING LABEL

1 3-140 Owner's Manual



REPAIR PARTS
Agri-Fab, Inc.

809 South Hamilton
Sullivan, IL. 61951

217-728-8388
www.agri-fab.com

 the fastest way to purchase parts www.speedepart.com 

© 2021 Agri-Fab, Inc.


